MEGA : GENERAL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC.

May 16, 1989

Leroy McGinnis WEATHERFORD BMW 5903 Christie Avenue Emeryville, CA 94608

RE: Groundwater Sampling Well

Dear Mr. McGinnis:

On O5-11-89, after receiving the sample results of soil removed from the area below the Waste Oil Tank, we were informed by the Alameda County Health Dept. that a well would be required. A single twenty-five foot (25') by two inch (2") diameter Well is required within the area that contamination was found. The Well, once developed, will be sampled for contaminates. Once the contaminates of the water are known then the Health Dept. will set the quidelines for further sampling on a quarterly basis.

Mega proposes to install one twenty-five foot, two inch diameter Well at the location indicated on the new concrete slab. The well drilling will be done under the supervision and approval of a State Registered Geologist as required. A complete report detailing methodology, boring logs, and a well construction diagram will be done. The first set of samples will be obtained and analyzed by a State Certified Laboratory. Once the results are received, a meeting with the Health Dept. will be arranged to determine the sampling guidelines in the future.

The cost of this project is \$5,388.00. This price is valid for a period of 30 days from this date.

Should you have any questions regarding this proposal, please give me a call at (415) 724-7143.

Sincerely.

William L. Ridle

cc Greq Weatherford

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA P.O. Box 462 Pinole, CA 94564 (415) 223-5973 FAX (415) 223-3400 SOUTHERN

7530 Rosedale Hwy. P.O. Box 1891-93303 Bakersfield, CA 93308 (805) 589-7135

May 15, 1989

Leroy McGinnis WEATHERFORD BMW 5903 Christie Avenue Emeryville, Ca

Invoice # 1004-89-D

This invoice is for completion of all work performed by Mega as specified in each proposal. This is a final billing of all monies owing. This invoice is due and payable upon receipt.

ORIGINAL TANK REMOVAL CONTRACT EXTRAS INCURRED AT TANK REMOVAL CONTAMINATION REMOVAL CONTRACT	\$16,890.00 1,249.00 10,890.00
	جيبة يُستد والمد 1976 1976 الكان طيبت ونزاد وسند الكان
SUBTOTAL	\$29,029.00
LESS PAYMENTS MADE	5,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	\$24,029.00

Terms: Due and Payable Upon Receipt

Thank you

LUGA CENERAL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING, INC. NORTHERN CAL FORNIA PEFICE 2646 Appian Way, Suite 27 Pinolo, California 9 54 (415)223-5973 SOUTHERN CALL ORNIA OFFICE 7530 Rosedale Hwy., Bakersfield, California 91 8 (805)589-7135 CHAW OF CUSTORY SAMPLING ANALYSIS RECUEST Walkeford BM. W. Emergello Car Part I: Field Section . Collector Date Sampled 5-4-89 Time 10:30 Am Affiliation of Sampler MED CONT Address 30 Restroples state Telephone (2/5) 5097135 Company Contact Bell Pills LABORATORY SAMPLE TYPE OF NUMBER SAMPLE NO. SAMPLE* FIELD INFORMATION** 10.31A EXIST 1047A 50477 31040 5016 1058A Analysis Requested Total Oil & Corrast FROM WO TANK EXCLAPTION Special Handling and/or Storage TRAN Smell off - Officerity PART II: LABORATORY SECTION** Received by Kello, do no Title Secretary Date 5-05-87 Analysis Required

^{*} Indicate whether sample is soil, sludge, etc.
**Use back of page for additional information relative towsample location.

Somple AT 5-GROUND WATER EXCAUTATION - BACK UP SAMPLE-AT WATER LIN - IN BAY MOND-6 MOTTAKEN

ERAL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING

	**					•	2 F '	å	CHAIN OF	C(/\$1	ODY	nec	onb				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		INC.
,			U	pa	lley	Horas	nu!	, , , , ,		1.0	The fact former	T	3.3.4.	1977 27 7 44	7		: :	B(DCKUP SAMPLES
on att.		i	ĺ		410	7(); 5:	•		*	No.	· 教育	ک		, 2	•	1 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	•••		
146	Heri	54167	7 414 1151	<u>J</u>	٠,	415	od#	Locali	nn 	Cont	alners							· · · · · ·	Remarks
747	#1		11:15		<u> </u>	71 W	DOJ #	5	•		ί.	-	غو					Mrs.	4 3 14 Box
/ 1 /	FG	-	77117		¥		4-4	-0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	}	,	1							<u> </u>
:. '	mate in head meet		}			1 th	20)791	И	<u>.</u>						<u>-÷</u>	_	_		
•	e i companioni	1					5%						;	<u> </u>		·			
4.							; }		.!	.,	. `			,			·		
'n	**************************************	·		,		-	, <u>1</u>												
7	∦. ``~	-				1	14 1	· ·	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		:	٠,		<u> </u>		1	. :		1.1.
		-					1	<u>}</u> !			:					-	;		1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	;						1)	1	ļ		-				<u> </u>			
		1							•						<u></u>		-	+	
	1	-	1						,;		÷	:					, 		i.
							- 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
											•]	-						•	
,	1					,			١.	. 44	* }	<u>.</u>						. '	
	<u> </u>					·	<u> </u>		<u></u>	ļ				<u>_</u>	_		• ;	نحيكم	
•	,					 							- ~	<u> </u>		-5			
		<u> </u>				- 1/4	· .	· .	, <u>^</u>		. 1			- ⁵ ·	- ; -		E	+ کیا۔	
	Swell	Mu.	W	i;	5	7 34	1 17		Gene		(asjin	qulihe	đ hy:	 [Signal	6 / S	5	; þ	ite fime ;	Received by: Bonstyrel
	; (, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -,	ed by: 13	i putvel			te dime	A scela	rd by:	(Signature))	Reline	puishe	đ by:	(3·e=+)	uri		D	ole Time	Received by: Bienetwel
*	Falle take	wd by: fi	3-proches)		Di	ria Time	Hecein 18-past) 1))3		, <u>\$</u> ,,		Rem S		m C	200	5 (n	l upon anusile.
•			-				:		/ \				: 基						III.

SMC Laboratory

Analytical Chemistry

Client Name: Mega General & Environmental Contracting, Inc.

Address : P.O. Box 462

Pinole, CA 94564

Date sample received : 5-05-89 Date analysis completed: 5-05-89. Date of report : 5-08-89

Laboratory No. 1037 through 1040

Project: Weatherford BMW

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

#1037 ID: Sample #1

Oil & Grease

ugm/gm MRL, ugm/gm

north att fides

#1038 ID: Sample #2

Oil & Grease

#1039 ID: Sample #3

Oil & Grease

#1040 ID: Sample #4

Oil & Grease

ugm/gm MRL, ugm/gm

look at 1 ft. clux 20

ugm/gm MRL, ugm/gm

South 1,200 pacy

ugm/gm MRL, ugm/gm

wall ac 5 ft dup

Method of Analysis: EPA 9071 - Old & Greeze Hot for Study Swapeler

MRL = Minimum Reporting Level

ugm/gm = micrograms per gram

3155 Pegasus Drive • Bakersñeld, CA 93308 • (805) 393-3597 P.O. Box 80835 • Bakersfield, CA 93380 • FAX (805) 393-3623





Client Name: Mega General & Environmental Contracting, Inc.

Address : P.O. Box 462

Pinole, CA 94564

Date sample received : 5-08-89 Date analysis completed: 5-08-89 : 5-08-89 Date of report

Project: Weatherford BMW Laboratory No. 1046 and 1047

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

#1046 ID: Sample #5

Oil & Grease

#1047 ID: Sample #6

Oil & Grease

ugm/gm MRL, ugm/gm

ND 20 20 51 day

ugm/gm MRL, ugm/gm

at c'deep (boy mud) 1,500

Method of Analysis: EPA 9071 MRL = Minimum Reporting Level ugm/gm = micrograms per gram ND = Not detected

RESOURCES

مستحصيب مند يوميسون و جنودب	ಗಿರಿ <mark>ಕ್ ಗಿ</mark> ರ್ತಿ	WCF
	MAN	

WASTE CH.	ARACTERIZATION F	FORM	Please read institut	* 300 00 courses	
Part A: Generator: Waste Generator:	Company Name. WE TOTALLES	DED B	MW	US EPA I.D NoCAC	000/51797
Transporter:	Generating Facility Address. City Company Name: DILLIAM Contact Person: DOU DIL Address: City RT I—BOX 73/	INED	ing Inc	State CA r Z US EPA I.D. No. CA Telephone No. 4/5-C State CA- Z	D 981692809
Part B: Waste Stre General Description Process Generating	eam Identification of Waste: OIL & GREASE Waste: REMOVAL OF D	E COM	JTM WILL MATTER SE		3.77.37
Part C: Physical C Color: Blown:		× Xso	lia 7 Liquia ⊆ Siur	ry □ Paste □ Powr — Free Liquids □ □ Orga	der pH·
SEE ATTACHED SOMME # 4 8 LABORATORY	Position (must total 100%) LAB ALALYSIS #5 FROM SMC	000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	Part E: Metals Total. ppm Extract (EP) Arsenic (As) Banum (Ba) Cadmium (Cq) Chromium (Cr) Copper (Cu) Lead (Pb)	Toxicity. TCLP, Terror (Howell (Ni) Selenium (Selenium (Ag) Thallium (Ti) Zinc (Zn)	Cal. WET)
Reactive Cyanide (If total CN > 250 ppn Total Sulfides Reactive Sulfide (If total S=>500 ppm) PCBs	Pesticides (ppm ppm pm	Other Components (lis	st)ppmppmppm
Cotner Otner RCRA Hazardous Was State Hazardous Was California Extremely H	gent EP Toxic Elgnitable Water Reactive Explosiv ste? No Eyes RCRA Waste? ENO Eyes State Wasteraggrous Waste? No Eye	vePy aste Code	le No.	Radioactive Ti Etiolog Ti Cyanide Suitide Li (Altach copy of E.H.)	
MethodBulk Liqu Duantitygal	Yes No Proper Shipping Nortainer Bulk Solid T Container Container Container	CAC (Len	4 0		Cinar
Part I: Certification hereby partity that the net all known or euaprometric these personal control of the personal control of	Statement e above and attanhed waste des pacted hazards (1994 been) dent a new Waste Characterization F	scrptun เวลิซ คิน คิงการษ	w zanasiere in w accur Mer i unde grand ind Stine roundings in Me	rate to the near up in in Nothing to the waster of Comercial everyones as	nngareode and
Signatura Signatura	200 MUNDET, ME	EA. COW	The The Sah	, RES. MGR 5-3-89	

		Approved QMB No. 2050—0039 (Expires 9-30-91) See instructions print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch typewriter). and Front	on Back of	of Pag	e 6		Toxic S	partment of Health Servic Bubstances Control Divisi Sacramento, Califor
	1	UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	fanifest	2. F	age 1			the shaded areas by Federal law.
		3. Generalor's Name and Mailing Address WEATHIER CORD BMW. 5903 CHRISTIE WY.	SINE	A. Sta	te Manife			0 76
}		ENRIPULLIAMEN 60 X		B. 318	ig fight	1817 13		\$ \(\)
999		6. US EPA ID Number	·	C. Ste	te Trans	orter's II	0.19	1483
852-7		7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number	171917	D. Jra	naporter	Phone,	415	235-1373
1-800-852-7550				F. Tra	nsporter	Phone	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY.	
•		BRICLSON INC. BRICLSON INC. BRICLSON BLUD.		G. Su	te Facili	a ID	14. Oak 20	
0\$:	RICHMONO CA 94801 CADOO019141616	131912			00 J. C.	\$	Par Note 1
22076		11. US DOT Description (Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number)	12. Cont	ainer s		otal antity	14. Unit	赛家 "心心"
& × ×	1	"WASTR REMOTE STORAGE TANKS	No.	Туре			Wt/Vol	State S
ΦĒ	EN	CALIFORNIA PREGULATION WATER ONLY	OOR	TIP	. 4	779	P	EPA/Othec
:	R		,					State
424-8	O R	9.	li.			4	<u> </u>	EPA/Other
1-800-424-8802;	. 4					ĺ		State EPA/Other
CENTER		d. // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		L_		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	State Grann
				`.				EPA/Other
RESPONSE	,	Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above	10 to 100	K, Ha	ndling Co	oa for W	/astes L	isted Aboves
AL RES	10 A	TOTALLASTICOU TANK = BOTH	E I	<u> </u>			3	
VIIO N	. 5	16. Goscoal fiendling instructions and Additional Information		9	Sec. 6			
Table 1	(Ka)			,				
S C	1.2 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are and are classified, packed, marked, and tabeled, and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and are in all respects in ground and tabeled and tabel	futh and no		daaa-11-			
8		national government regulations.	a manaport p	y nignw	A accou	ng to ap	plicable	international and
NCY OR		If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small distribution and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I are the control of the control	and toxicity storage, or d merator, I ha an afford.	of wast lisposal ive made	e genera currently e a good	ed to the svallable aith effor	degree to me w rt to min	I have determined thich minimizes the ilmize my waste
EMERGENCY	4	LEROY MCGINNS Signature, WIM	, M	15	MIM			Month Day Year
AN EP	T R	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials						10141/181814
P.	A N S P	RICH POLLASTRINI 1FOZ	500	15	X	-		Month Day Year
CASE	O R T	16. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature						
2	_R	19. Discrepancy indication Space						Month Day Year
	F	3.						
	۲ ا	•				İ		
	T Y	20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this mani	fest except	as noted	in liam	9.		
		HARRISON L. STOCKTON		26	\angle	now to	<u>Z</u>	Month Day Year
EPA	B700-	A (1/88)	White:	TSDF SI	ENDS T	IS COP	Y TO D	OHS WITHIN 30 DA
								a CA OROLO

Pic	tese print or type (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter)							
	WASTE MANIFEST CAC COOLS		Manifest cument No.	2. Pag of			e shaded a d by Fod	
	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address WENTHERE BMW			43	50389	Sument	Number	:
	5903 CHRISTIE AUG EMERYVILLE, CA. 94108 4. Generator's Prione () 4/5-654-6	70-		_	Generator's		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	5 Transporter 1 Company Name 6.	US EPA ID Nu	nber		C COO/S			22.50
	DILLARD TRUCKING INC. C.	AD98169 US EPA 10 Nui	28.09	O.Trer	reporter's Phor	·· 4/5-	634-6	727
11	7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8.	US EPA ID Nui			 Transporter's Phor 			
	9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10.	US EPA ID Nur			Pacility's E			
	124 W. CORMUNIA, SUITEA CA	D02074812	5	-	10020	748	3125	
	SONTO MORIA, M. 93454 L.			H.Feg	Hone	7-12	449	
	11. US DOT Description (Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazar	rd Class, and ID Number	'I I		13. Total	14. Unit	7 / L	
Q E	· BROWN SOIL WITH OILY W	DSTE	No.	Туре	Quantity	W/Voi	Waste !	140.
N E	WASTE CODE 611				±15Gy,	1		, al
٩	b.							<u></u> 54
0					, , , .			. /
li	C.					 		•
$\ $				į				٠.
	d.							ilip -
$\ $			·	1			•	A
				<u> </u>				45
1	PKON AND THE AT CITY WAY	A THE RES	1000年了	No CAMPA	dling Codes for	AABBOOR (, , ,
	Arma Maria	CILTURE			. •			
			***************************************	•				•
Ш	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information	海		·				
$\ \ $	LINE BED W/ POLY & COVERLOW	ad foltheous	det					
$\ $	SITE APPOINMENT #16							
\prod	 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the c above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, mar 	ked, and labeled, and a	re in all respy	cțe in p				
$\ $	transport by highway according to applicable international and	d national göverhments	ii regulationi	·			Date	
Ų	Printed/Typed Name LE 1-0- 16; C C-1.3.315	Signature	1115	AUN)	Me	יחנה ספץ	125
Ļ	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials	Mill	IVI J	1100	<u> </u>		Date	07
2	Printed/Typed Name	Signature	/			<u>M</u>	onth Day	Year
;	KENT BOTT	\perp 23		01) S 104	157
O M T	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement or Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name	Signature		·		<u>I</u>	Date enth Day	Year
Ā	<u> </u>					L	<u>· 1 · · </u>	1
	19. Discrepancy Indication Space				•			·
-40								
1	20 Facility Owner or Operator: Cartification of receipt of hazar	doue masses to con-	d bu the	nile		·····		
į	liem 19.	ovus materiais CDV6f6(aoy inisima	*****	sweets as noted	· "	Date	·
	Printed/Typed Name	Signature			* *	Mo	onth Day	Year
1	i e							

1736 Mega General 4580

CERTIFICATE

Certified Services Company 255 Parr Boulevard Richmond, California 94801 Day or Night
Telephone
(415) 235-1393

4580		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
For: Erichson Inc. Tank No.(s.)	_1736 Lo	ocation: Richmon	Date Date	e: \$-29-8	7 Time:	0955
Test Method: Visual /Gastrah	1314 SMPN			•	drocarbons	
				. ,		
This is to certify that I have personally determ of each to be in accordance with its assigne	nined that the tank(s) in the fo ad designation. This certifica	ollowing list are in accord ate is based on condition	dance with the ns existing at	American Petrol the time the insp	eum Institute and ection herein set	have found the condition forth was completed and
s issued subject to compliance with all qua				.		ŕ
Tank(s)	ra;		,	Conditio	n	
		<u> </u>		*		
1-500 gal. tank	· Sa Ce	for hir	<u>t</u>	· XO	1 20.9 7	<u>, </u>
,				14.		
				L E	C <19.	
						
			<u> </u>			
	7-\$					
Remarks:	₩,		3	-7	•	
4	1		,	····	•	
In the event of any physical or atmospheric	obanges affecting the gas	free condition of the ab	nove tanks o	r if in any doubt	immediately stop	all hot work and contac
the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24				in in any dodoc	minodiatory stop	an not work and contact
Standard Safety Designation: Safe for Men: Means that in the compart	ment or space so designate	d (a) The oxygen conten	t of the atmos	sphere is at least	19.5 percent by v	olume; and that (b) Toxi
materials in the atmosphere are within perr	nissable concentrations; and	d (c) In the judgment of	the Inspector	, the residues ar	e not capable of r	producing toxic material
under existing atmospheric conditions while Safe for Fire: Means that in the comparts	e maintained as directed or nent so designated (a) The c	n the Inspector's certific concentration of flammab	cate. de matérials i	n the atmosohere	is below 10 per c	ent of the lower explosiv
limit; and that (b) In the judgment of the Insp	ector, the residues are not c	capable of producing a hi	igher concent	tration than permi	itted under existin	g atmospheric condition
in the presence of fire and while maintained the spread of fire, are satisfactorily inerted	as directed on the inspecto	or's certificate, and further	er, (c) All adja	cent spaces have	either been clear	ned sufficiently to prever
A ^e T	1			4		~
The undersigned representative acknowle	edges receipt of this certific	cate and understands th	ne conditions	and limitations	inder which it was	s issued.
	K	_		-/	hauna	a out
Representative Title		**************************************	•			Inspecto
A Secretary of the Control of the Co		The state of the s	1 page 3 mg	•		mapeoto

DIVISION ALPHA FILE COPY

1737 MIEGA GENVERAL.

* Representative

CERTIFICATE

Certified Services Company 255 Parr Boulevard Richmond, California 94801 Day or Night Telephone (415) 235-1393

Inspector

For: EKIEKSON INC. Tank No.(s.) 1737 Location: RICHIGIND Date Test Method: UISUAL GASTECH 1314 SHIPM Last Product: L This is to certify that I have personally determined that the tank(s) in the following list are in accordance with the of each to be in accordance with its assigned designation. This certificate is based on conditions existing at is issued subject to compliance with all qualifications and instructions. Tank(s) Tank(s) SAFFE FOR FIRE	e American Petroleum Institute and have found the condition the time the inspection herein set forth was completed and
of each to be in accordance with its assigned designation. This certificate is based on conditions existing at its issued subject to compliance with all qualifications and instructions. Tank(s)	the time the inspection herein set forth was completed and
1-2000 GAI. TANK SAFE FOR FIRE	Condition
	20-9 70
)	
Remarks:	;
i	
In the event of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free condition of the above tanks, or the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric changes occur.	r if in any doubt immediately stop all hot work and contact
Standard Safety Designation: Safe for Men: Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a) The oxygen content of the atmost materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (c) In the judgment of the Inspector under existing atmospheric conditions while maintained as directed on the Inspector's certificate. Safe for Fire: Means that in the compartment so designated (a) The concentration of flammable materials in limit; and that (b) In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing a higher concent in the presence of fire and while maintained as directed on the Inspector's certificate, and further, (c) All adjace the spread of fire, are satisfactorily inerted, or in the case of fuel tanks, have been treated as deemed not the understands the conditions.	r, the residues are not capable of producing toxic material in the atmosphere is below 10 per cent of the lower explosive tration than permitted under existing atmospheric condition cent spaces have either been cleaned sufficiently to prever cessary by the Inspector.

FIRE OR EXPOSURE CA	LL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-9300 D	AY OR NIGHT			}
STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE		:	Shipper's	No	
CARRIER: FERICKSON TRUCK	CINIE SCAC		Carrier's	No Date	<u> </u>
TO: LAC CORP Consignee LOO SOCITH 4TH Street Destination RICHAGOND CAZIP 9486	FROM: EX Shipper 25	S PA.	ÉE P		zip 9 4801
Route:			Véh Nun	icle %	914 60
No. Kind of Packages, Description of Articles Shipping HIV (IF HAZARBOUS MATERIALS - PROPER SHIPPING NAM)	HAZARD E) CLASS	i.O. Number	WEIGHT (subject to correction)	RATE	LABELS REQUIRED [or exemption]
MATTERIAL CAS FRE	ED. Z. NONE	NA	N/A	NA	MONE
	ME. 2 SERAP	//	- -		
4592/1704					
4594.1701	:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
45 80/1737	!		·		,
Remit C.O.D. to:		·	·		C.O.D. FEE:
Address: City: State: Zip:	COD	Amt:	\$		Prepaid Collect \$
NOTE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state spec writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the p is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding \$ Per		, chipment is to be delivered ig statement ment without payment of freq	to the corrugate —shee M and all other lawful c	of recourse Art the hungers.	FREIGHT CHARGES PREPAID COLLEC
RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfully filed tarifs in effect on the date of issue of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated above which said carrier (the we contract) agrees for carry to its usual places of delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise over all or any portion of said route to destination and as to each party at any time interested in all the governing classification on the date of shipment. Shipper hereby certified that he is familiar with all the bill of lading terms and conditions in the sessions.	ord carrier being understood throughout this or e to deliver to another carrier on the route to s i) or any said property, that every service to be	ontract as meaning a aid destination, it is performed hereunde	ny person or corp mutually agreed a r shall be subject	oration in possi- is to sach carri- to all the bill o	ession of the property under the er of all or any of, said property if lading terms and conditions in
This is so certify that the above-named meterials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the	ACARDS QUIRED	PLAC SUP		YES N	O FURNISHED BY CARRIER TURE:
SHIPPER CHECKSON - 1111.	CARRIER:	ERICK	'50 W)	
PER: A DIPOLA	PER:	Jaka	a a	ngla	
	DATE: CAL EMERGENCIES INVOLVING S PLITO: FREE -300-424-9300 D			5 Y	9-BLS-4 (Rev 6/8
WHANKATTER OPERITORIE					LMC 410 (8-88)
THUS IS TO CERTIFY that the industrial common only was warped in accuracy described common only was warped, measured, or goodings by a weight-	THE COLUMN AS COUNTY	CT 1000 MONTEDS	C FIGHWAY	DATE	/ /

WINDSHILLSTON CONTENTS OF						LMC	410 (8-88
recommendation of control by a control by a control of	§ @mc n	IETALS	600 SOUTH 4th STRE RICHMONO, CAUFOR (415) 236-0606	ET INIA 94804 15 (4	00 MONTEREY HIGHWAY UN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112 08) 294-8443	DATE	
Control Control (March and American	A DIVISION OF SIMBMETA	L USA CORPORATION	190 NORTH 12th STE SACRAMENTO CAUL (916) 144- 1286	ORNIA 95814 LL S	IO NORTH WILSON WAY TOCKTON CALIFORNIA 95205 09) 444-4875	DIV 99630	
Share on my	/89 33560 ⊯ı	Carlos Ca	699 SEAPORT BLVD REDWOOD CITY, CAI (415) 369-4161	LIF 94003 VENDO	L	CHECK NO.	/ L] PAID
NET 6060	102 S	N.T.	'()	PER N.T. PER L.T.			***,***
THE WES	Alar e	CODE	101	CK BY	WEIGHED FOR	son Inc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
RIVER'S NAME	AEHICLE/POENRENTWENO	* OUNINAGE OF EXCESS 4590 4444	TARE = EXPLAINMELOW /764/ /70/ /70/ /70/	, J	ADDRESS		
RIVER S LICENSE NO SMANTLER NO / SEAL, NO.	TRAILER LICENSE NO RR CAR NO CARRIERS NAME-WB NO	4580/1	137 /		POINT OF ORIGIN		٧
MC METALS WEIGHMASTER	FOR SALWAGE VEHICLE SA hereby certify, under peria persury, that any vehicles solo been cleared for diarranting w Department of Motor Vehicles.	ty of demnify and hold buys i have demands and tabilitie th the torney's fees, resultin warranty hereunder a	areement Seller will in- or harmless from damages, a including reasonable al- months bronch of any ord driver agrees to be re- to vehicle thirms unloading	owner's representate hereon and have the contains no hazand Federal or State line	rrant that I am the owner tor we) of the material described e night to soll same that if our material os detined by and that for swinger briefly convey tillo to ESIC METALS.	Dhinacuje	2D

April 12, 1989

Leroy McGinnis Weatherford BMW 5903 Christie Avenue Emeryville, Ca

Invoice No. 1004-89-8

To invoice for the balance due on the completion of the installation of the 550 gallon waste oil tank.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE \$4,496.25

Terms: Due Upon Receipt

THANK YOU

April 11, 1989

Leroy McGinnis Weatherford BMW 5903 Christie Avenue Emeryville, Ca

Invoice No. 1004-89-A

To invoice for a 25% deposit on the 550 gallon waste oil tank delivered on this date.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE \$1,498.75

Terms: Due upon Receipt

THANK YOU

May 10, 1988

Leroy McGinnis Weatherford BMW 5903 Christie Avenue Emeryville, Ca. 94608

RE: Extras to original contract

Dear Leroy:

As per our original contract regarding hidden factors, Mega incurred two days extra labor and equipment charges due to foreign materials used in the backfill and concrete over the tanks. Mega found chain link fence, gates, and a large amount of asphalt roofing tiles within the backfill of the tanks.

Charges for this extra work is \$1,249.00. This amount is due and payable from this letter of notification. If you have any questions, please call me at (415) 724.7143.

Sincerely,

William L. Ridle

cc Greg Weatherford

May 3, 1988

Leroy McGinnis Weatherford BMW 5903 Chrisitie Avenue Emeryville, Ca

RE: Progressive Billing - Tank Removals

Invoice # 1004-89-C

This invoice is to bill for 90% of work completed per specifications as stated in our agreement of the removal of the waste oil and gasoline storage tanks. The balance of 10% will be due and payable upon completion of all work.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	\$10,201.00
LESS DEPOSIT 04/07/89	5,000.00
LESS 10%	1,689.00
TOTAL CONTRACT	\$16,890.00

Terms: Due Upon Receipt

PLEASE NOTE THAT \$1,689.00, THE BALANCE OF THE CONTRACT, WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE UPON COMPLETION OF ALL WORK IN PROGRESS.

THANK YOU

Leroy McGinnis Weatherford BMW 5903 Christie Avenue Emeryville, CA

RE: Waste Dil Contamination

Dear Leroy:

Per our conversation yesterday, here is our proposal for handling the contamination found around the waste oil tank.

Mega will do further excavation and soil sampling until a level below 1000 parts per million of oil and grease is found. The soil will be hauled to a hazardous waste site for proper disposal. Mega will then backfill using clean fill and resurface to match existing surface as best as possible.

COMPENSATION

Mega will complete the above described work for the amount of \$10,890.00. This price is in effect for the first load of hazardous clean-up up to approximately 18 yards. If after 18 yards is removed and contamination still exists, it will be removed at a rate of \$605.00 per yard. This work should take about 5 working days if new samples come back clean.

Mega requires a deposit of 25% upon commencement of work. The amount of \$2,722.50 will due and payable upon the start of above described work.

Sincerely,

William L. Ridle

Analytical Chemistry

SMC Laboratory

Client Name: Mega General & Environmental Contracting, Inc.

Address : 7530 Rosedale Hwy.

Bakersfield, CA 93308

Date samples received: 4-20-89
Date analysis completed: 4-28-89
Date of report: 5-01-89

Laboratory No. 988 through 992 Project: Weatherford BMW

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

MRL, ugm/gm ugm/gm ID: Sample #1 **≑988** 0.1 ND Benzene Toluene 0.1 ND 0.1 ND Ethylbenzene 0.1 ND p-Xylene 0.1 ND m-Xylene 0.1 ND o-Xylene 0.1 ND Isopropylbenzene 1.0 ND TPH (Gasoline)

MRL, ugm/gm ugm/gm #989 ID: Sample #2 0.1 ND Benzene 0.1 ND Toluene 0.1 ND Ethylbenzene ND 0.1 p-Xylene 0.1ND m-Xylene 0.1 ND o-Xylene ND 0.1 Isopropylbenzene 1.0 1.0 TPH (Gasoline)

Method of Analysis: California DOHS LUFT manual MRL = Minimum Reporting Level TPH = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons ugm/gm = micrograms per gram ND = Not detected

Stan Comer

3155 Pegasus Drive • Bakersfield, CA 93308 • (805) 393-3597 P.O. Box 80835 • Bakersfield, CA 93380 • FAX (805) 393-3623 Laboratory No. 988 through 992 Project: Weatherford BMW

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

#990	ID: Sample #3 Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene p-Xylene m-Xylene o-Xylene Isopropylbenzene TPH (Gasoline)	ugm/gm ND ND ND ND ND ND ND	MRL, ugm/gm 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
#991	ID: Sample #4	ugm/gm ND	MRL,ugm/gm 20

#991 ID: Sample #4

TOX

Oil & Grease

Total Lead

mg/kg MRL,mg/kg 17 5

1,500

20

Method of Analysis for BTX/TPH: California DOHS LUFT manual Method of Analysis for TOX: EPA 9020 Method of Analysis for Oil & Grease: EPA 9071 Method of Analysis for Total Lead: 3050/7420 MRL = Minimum Reporting Level TPH = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons TOX = Total Organic Halogen ugm/gm = micrograms per gram mg/kg = milligrams per kilogram ND = Not detected

Stan Comer

Laboratory No. 988 through 992 Project: Weatherford BMW

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

#392 ID: Sample #5

Oil & Grease

ugm/gm MRL, ugm/gm

20 ND

, 320

20

mg/kg MRL,mg/kg 9.9 5

Method of Analysis for TOX: EPA 9020 Method of Analysis for Oil & Grease: EPA 9071 Method of Analysis for Total Lead: 3050/7420 MRL = Minimum Reporting Level TOX = Total Organic Halogen ugm/gm = micrograms per gram mg/kg = milligrams per kilogram ND = Not detected

JOB NO. LAB. NO. DATE	З ~X7 NO.	PROJECT NAME MEGA / Weithernford BMW SAMPLER (Signature) Richard / SAMPLE LOCATION/INFORMATION	NO. OF CONTAINERS	\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	3000	5037		/		REMARKS	
988	1	UNDER GASILIARE DUMP	1		ナ	7			1-600T	under dis zun s	ę. –
989	2	NORTH GASILINE DUMP NORTH GAS TANK	i		×	7			1 foot	BelowtankI	30Tlan
990	3	South Gas MAK			ン	7					
991	4	SOUTH OLLTANK	1	Х		×					
992	5	NORTH OIL THAK.	1	X		7			//	1 1,	
					.:						
gra /	-										
									 		, ,,,,,,,,,,,
		-									
RELINQUIS RELINQUIS RELINQUIS	SHEOBY J	(Signature) DATE/TIME RECEIVED BY (Signature) 4/20/89 Karba Henry	nature)	1 (<u> </u>		REMARKS		